Eye and face protection — Sunglasses and fashion spectacles Part 1: Requirements

Amendment No. 1

Revised text amendment

Publishing and Approval Dates

Council of Standards Australia Approval: 19 August 2021

Published: 3 September 2021

Summary

This Amendment applies to the following elements:

- Designation
- Preface
- Clause 12.1, Items (f), (g), (h) and (i)
- Table 5
- Appendix B

Amendment Details

AS/NZS 1067.1:2016 is amended as follows. The amendments should be inserted in the locations as instructed.

Element	Instruction / New text
Designation	Delete 'AS/NZS 1067.1' and replace with 'AS 1067.1' in all instances.
Preface	After first paragraph, <i>add</i> the following:
	Amendment No. 1 to this Standard was prepared by the Australian members of the Joint Standards Australia/Standards New Zealand Committee SF-006, Eye and Face Protection. As a consequence of Amendment No. 1, which is published as an Australian-only amendment, this Standard will be redesignated from AS/NZS 1067.1 to AS 1067.1.
Cl 12.1 (f)	Delete content of list item (f) and replace with the following:
	Description of the filter category in the form of the category number, description and usage, as given in Table 5. Use of the pictograms is optional. If used, the minimum height of the symbols shall be 5 mm. If a numerical ultraviolet absorption/transmittance claim is made according to 5.3.5.2, the wording related to UV may be omitted.
Cl 12.1 (g)	In Item (iii), delete "7.5" and replace with "7.6".
Cl 12.1 (h)	Delete content of list item (h) and replace with:
	When the filter does not meet the necessary requirements for driving and for filter category 4, one of the following warnings, 'NOT SUITABLE FOR DRIVING AND ROAD USE' or 'NOT SUITABLE FOR ROAD USE AND DRIVING' and either of the symbols shown in Figure 2. The wording may be upper or lower case and the minimum height of the symbol shall be 5 mm.
Cl 12.1 (i)	Delete content of list item (i) and replace with:

